
RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value Allied Plastics 
Co., Inc.

Loftwall PS Furniture Allsteel

Pricing
40 32 33 32 29

Ability to service the contract
25 19 22 18 22

References
15 8 13 13 12

 Value Added Products and Services 
10 5 3 9 8

 Innovation 
10 6 9 8 8

Total 100 70 80 80 79

AIS Watson Furniture Peter Pepper

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  Arcadia Chair DEMCO MooreCo

Emily Jeffrey Leland Furniture Hightower Palmieri Furniture

Mike Muscara Trinity Furniture ESI Indiana Furniture

Chris Thomas WAYFAIR Trendway Davis Furniture

Jeremy Eaton SurfaceWorks Grand Rapids ChairBerco

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

Sitescape Series USA, LLC MiEN Company, 
Inc

AmTab 
Manufacturing 

Corporation

29 35 23 33

21 18 22 19

13 13 12 7

4 7 8 7

5 3 8 6

72 76 73 72

Mediatechnologies Source International

Dauphin Via Seating

Palmieri Furniture Versteel Invincible Furniture

Indiana Furniture Jonti-Craft Frank Cooney

Homecrest OutdoorFleetwood

Special-T Skyline Design

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

Mobilier de 
Bureau Logiflex 

Inc
Borgo  NuCraft 9to5 Seating LLC

20 31 30 28

17 16 18 21

13 13 12 12

4 8 9 7

8 7 8 8

62 75 77 76

Scandinavian Spaces Series Seating

Norix MiEN Company

Loftwall AmTab

PS Furniture Borgo

Allsteel Nucraft

Sitescape 9to5 Seating

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract  Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

Paragon 
Furniture, Inc

Mamava, Inc Clarus 
Glassboards LLC

Forms and 
Surfaces, Inc

27 24 35 30

23 23 18 22

13 12 12 10

5 8 4 9

4 9 4 9

72 76 73 80

Mamava Foliot

Clarus Haskell

Forms & Surfaces Smith System

Egan Visual Inscape

DARRAN Magnuson Group

Three H Sedia Systems

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

Egan Visual  DARRAN 
Furniture 

Claridge Products 
and Equipment, 

Inc.

Three H Furniture 
Systems Limited

29 29 18 30

20 19 19 22

13 8 4 13

8 6 4 5

4 10 7 3

74 72 52 73

Paragon

LOLL Designs

Landscape Forms 

Allied Plastics Co., Inc.

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Lesro Industries, 
Inc. 

Foliot Furniture 
Inc.

HASKELL 
EDUCATION

Smith System 
Manufacturing

29 23 27 36

19 20 19 22

0 12 9 15

0 8 9 7

0 8 9 8

48 71 73 88



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Spec Furniture 
Inc. 

 Inscape, Inc  Magnuson Group  VARI Sales 
Corporation 

19 36 36 26

21 24 19 17

8 9 10 7

3 7 4 5

5 9 10 0

56 85 79 55



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Sedia Systems  Leeder Furniture 
LLC 

 Affordable 
Interior Systems, 

Inc. (AIS) 

 Arcadia Chair 
Company 

34 21 34 31

17 16 24 17

13 13 13 14

6 4 8 7

6 2 9 7

76 56 88 76



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Leland Furniture  Artopex Inc  RT London  Trinity Furniture, 
Inc 

31 17 0 33

19 24 0 21

14 6 0 13

5 4 0 4

8 9 0 7

77 60 0 78



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 WAYFAIR  SurfaceWorks  Watson 
Furniture Group 

 Demco, Inc 

30 34 20 19

24 20 24 24

11 6 13 14

4 6 6 6

6 6 9 9

75 72 72 72



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Hightower 
Group, LLC 

 Fellowes, Inc. 
d/b/a/ESI 

Ergonomics 

 Trendway 
Corporation 

 Grand Rapids 
Chair Company 

31 21 32 38

19 24 21 19

14 14 12 13

6 6 7 1

4 7 8 9

74 72 80 80



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 PETER PEPPER 
PRODUCTS INC 

 MooreCo Inc.  Palmieri 
Furniture 

 Indiana Furniture 
Industries Inc 

26 30 33 21

19 19 20 24

12 13 12 9

8 4 7 9

7 9 5 9

72 75 77 72



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Davis Furniture  Fairway Holding 
DBA BERCO 

 
Mediatechnologie

s 
 Dauphin 

36 31 26 19

24 22 22 23

7 14 13 11

7 5 6 8

9 3 9 9

83 75 76 70



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Stance 
Healthcare Inc 

 Versteel  Jonti-Craft, INC  Allseating 
Corporation 

31 26 34 18

17 21 23 14

9 13 8 8

0 7 5 6

8 7 4 5

65 74 74 51



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Homecrest 
Outdoor 

 Special - T, LLC  Source 
International 

 Groupe Lacasse 

36 29 21 20

22 18 24 19

9 13 14 12

6 7 8 0

9 3 10 0

82 70 77 51



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Via Inc (Via 
Seating) 

 IMF Solutions, 
LLC dba Invincible 

Furniture 

 Frank Cooney 
Company, Inc 

 FLEETWOOD 
GROUP, INC 

34 19 36 35

17 23 21 20

8 14 12 11

8 6 8 4

7 9 9 8

74 71 86 78



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 Skyline Design, 
Inc. 

 Scandinavian 
Spaces 

 Norix Group, Inc. 
 Aura Seating 
(dba of Murti, 

LLC) 

33 32 29 31

23 20 20 18

12 12 13 5

9 9 5 5

7 9 8 6

84 82 75 65



RFP #24-22 Furniture Thursday, July 21st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
15

 Value Added Products and Services 
10

 Innovation 
10

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Mike Muscara

Chris Thomas

Jeremy Eaton

 LOLL Designs  Landscape Forms 

33
                         30 

20
                         20 

12
                         10 

7
                           7 

6
                           7 

78 74                 



 

24-22 - Request for Proposal (RFP) for 
Furniture 

 

Project Overview 

 

Project Details  

Reference ID 24-22 

Project Name Request for Proposal (RFP) for Furniture 

Project Type RFP 

Project Description Furniture  

Open Date Jun 07, 2022 6:00 AM CDT 

Close Date Jul 21, 2022 2:00 PM CDT 

 

 

Seal status 

 

Requested Information Unsealed on Unsealed by 

Proposal Jul 21, 2022 2:08 PM CDT Jonathan Applegate 

Pricing Jul 21, 2022 2:08 PM CDT Jonathan Applegate 



 
 
 

 
 
RFP	Bid/Proposal	Receipt	List:	
 
RFP #24-22 Furniture 
Thursday, July 21st, 2022 2:00 pm 

 

Supplier 
Date 

Submitted 
Name Email 

Affordable Interior 
Systems, Inc. (AIS) 

Jul 19, 2022 
12:09 PM 

CDT 
Helen Woods hwoods@ais-inc.com 

Arcadia Chair 
Comapny 

Jul 19, 2022 
11:49 AM 

CDT 

Pamela 
Angeles 

pam@arcadiacontract.com 

Leland Furniture 
Jul 19, 2022 

3:34 PM 
CDT 

Stephanie 
Chandonnet 

schandonnet@lelandfurniture.com 

Artopex Inc 
Jul 21, 2022 

12:56 PM 
CDT 

Audrey 
Gagnon 

salessupport@artopex.com 

RT London 
Jul 19, 2022 

9:09 AM 
CDT 

Reggie Van 
Prooyen 

rvanprooyen@rtlondon.com 

Trinity Furniture, 
Inc. 

Jul 21, 2022 
8:51 AM 

CDT 

Evan 
Lagueruela 

evan@trinityfurniture.com 

WAYFAIR 
Jul 21, 2022 

1:36 PM 
CDT 

Garrett Clegg wayfairedu@wayfair.com 

SurfaceWorks 
Jul 21, 2022 

12:09 PM 
CDT 

Kelly Ciezki kelly.ciezki@surfaceworks.us 

Watson Furniture 
Group 

Jul 14, 2022 
8:49 AM 

CDT 
Sandy Yokeley syokeley@watsonfg.com 

Demco, Inc. 
Jul 19, 2022 

6:53 PM 
Inside Sales 

Specialist 
quote@demco.com 



CDT 

Hightower Group, 
LLC 

Jul 21, 2022 
1:46 PM 

CDT 
Adam Merkl adam.merkl@hightoweraccess.com 

Fellowes, Inc. d/b/a 
ESI Ergonomic 

Solutions 

Jul 19, 2022 
8:22 PM 

CDT 
Melissa Fuller mfuller@fellowes.com 

Trendway 
Corporation 

Jul 19, 2022 
8:36 AM 

CDT 
Melissa Fuller sled@fellowes.com 

Grand Rapids Chair 
Company 

Jul 20, 2022 
4:40 PM 

CDT 

GREG 
BREMER 

gbremer@grandrapidschair.com 

PETER PEPPER 
PRODUCTS, INC 

Jul 21, 2022 
12:18 PM 

CDT 

Michael 
Pepper 

mpepper@peterpepper.com 

MooreCo Inc. 
Jul 20, 2022 

6:59 AM 
CDT 

Scott 
Kurtzman 

skurtzman@moorecoinc.com 

Palmieri Furniture 
Jul 04, 2022 

1:22 PM 
CDT 

Frank Palmieri fpalmieri@palmierifurniture.com 

Indiana Furniture 
Industries, Inc. 

Jul 21, 2022 
10:00 AM 

CDT 
Angie Kleiser angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com 

Davis Furniture 
Jul 19, 2022 

9:45 PM 
CDT 

Jeffrey Rosner jrosner@davisfurniture.com 

FAIRWAY 
HOLDINGS DBA 

BERCO 

Jun 27, 
2022 12:04 

PM CDT 

John 
Francosky 

jfrancosky@bercoinc.com 

Landscape Forms 
Jul 19, 2022 

2:29 PM 
CDT 

Nicole 
Thompson 

nicolet@landscapeforms.com 

Mediatechnologies 
Jul 18, 2022 

8:26 AM 
CDT 

Dan Driessche ddriessche@mediatechnologies.com 

Dauphin 
Jun 27, 

2022 9:10 
AM CDT 

Angela Smith angela.smith@dauphin.com 

Stance Healthcare 
Inc. 

Jul 21, 2022 
1:16 PM 

Kim Daly kim@stancehealthcare.com 



CDT 

Versteel 
Jul 21, 2022 

11:18 AM 
CDT 

  contractteam@versteel.com 

Jonti-Craft, INC 
Jul 21, 2022 

1:31 PM 
CDT 

Stefanie 
Goblirsch 

sgoblirsch@jonti-craft.com 

Allseating 
Corporation 

Jul 21, 2022 
12:29 PM 

CDT 
Keeley Boeve keeley.boeve@allseating.com 

Homecrest Outdoor 
Jul 21, 2022 

1:08 PM 
CDT 

Nathan 
Peterson 

npeterson@homecrest.com 

Special-T, LLC 
Jul 19, 2022 

4:26 PM 
CDT 

Lisa Polillo lisa@specialt.net 

Source 
International 

Jul 12, 2022 
11:16 AM 

CDT 
Bethany Parks bparks@sourceinternationaldesign.com 

GroupeLacasse 
Jul 21, 2022 

1:38 PM 
CDT 

Groupe 
Lacasse 

pricing@groupelacasse.com 

Loll Designs 
Jul 19, 2022 

11:11 AM 
CDT 

Kris 
Stolebarger 

kris@lolldesigns.com 

Via Inc (Via 
Seating) 

Jul 20, 2022 
11:07 AM 

CDT 
Heather Arnold harnold@viaseating.com 

IMF Solutions, LLC 
dba Invincible 

Furniture 

Jul 21, 2022 
8:28 AM 

CDT 
James Lieser jlieser@invinciblefurniture.com 

Frank Cooney 
Company, Inc. 

Jul 20, 2022 
12:57 PM 

CDT 
Julie Cooney julie@frankcooney.com 

FLEETWOOD 
GROUP, INC 

Jul 20, 2022 
12:48 PM 

CDT 
Drew Ericks drewe@fleetwoodfurniture.com 

Skyline Design, Inc. 
Jul 20, 2022 

10:35 AM 
CDT 

Vipul Bhagat vipul.b@skydesign.com 

Scandinavian 
Spaces 

Jul 20, 2022 
2:57 PM 

Elizabeth Wren contracts@scandinavianspaces.com 



CDT 

Norix Group, Inc. 
Jul 21, 2022 

11:22 AM 
CDT 

Cori Kasper bids@norix.com 

Aura Seating (dba 
of Murti, LLC) 

Jul 20, 2022 
10:33 PM 

CDT 
Minal Mondkar minalmondkar@auraseating.com 

Allied Plastics Co., 
Inc. 

Jul 20, 2022 
1:55 PM 

CDT 
Jay Krause allied@ironfurnace.com 

Loftwall, Inc. 
Jul 19, 2022 

11:22 AM 
CDT 

Stephanie 
Restivo 

srestivo@loftwall.com 

PS Furniture, Inc. 
Jul 14, 2022 

10:02 AM 
CDT 

STEVEN 
COOK 

scook@psfurniture.com 

Allsteel Inc. 
Jul 21, 2022 

10:02 AM 
CDT 

Cindy 
Hermann 

allsteelgovcontracts@allsteeloffice.com 

SiteScapes, Inc. 
Jul 21, 2022 

12:11 PM 
CDT 

Hannah 
Jacobs 

hannah@sitescapesonline.com 

Series USA, LLC 
Jul 19, 2022 

8:50 AM 
CDT 

Steve Burgess sburgess@seriesseating.com 

MiEN Company, 
Inc. 

Jul 20, 2022 
2:01 PM 

CDT 
Tina M. Rader mien@ironfurnace.com 

AmTab 
Manufacturing 

Corporation 

Jul 21, 2022 
10:08 AM 

CDT 
Themio Lies contractteam@amtab.com 

Mobilier de Bureau 
Logiflex Inc 

Jul 19, 2022 
6:07 PM 

CDT 
Nathalie Todd ntodd@logiflex.ca 

Borgo 
Jul 21, 2022 

9:08 AM 
CDT 

Lucas 
Spassiani 

lucas@borgo.com 

Nucraft 
Jul 18, 2022 

8:45 AM 
CDT 

Angela 
Schneider 

aschneider@nucraft.com 

9to5 Seating LLC 
Jul 21, 2022 

10:41 AM 
Joni Stafford joni.stafford@9to5seating.com 



CDT 

Paragon Furniture, 
Inc. 

Jul 21, 2022 
9:04 AM 

CDT 
Jay Krause paragon@ironfurnace.com 

Mamava, Inc. 
Jul 18, 2022 

8:52 PM 
CDT 

Janet 
Stambolian 

janets@mamava.com 

Clarus 
Glassboards LLC 

Jul 20, 2022 
3:52 PM 

CDT 

Kevin 
Froehlich 

kevin@clarus.com 

Forms and 
Surfaces, Inc 

Jul 21, 2022 
1:50 PM 

CDT 

Deron 
Thompson 

deron.thompson@forms-surfaces.com 

Egan Visual 
Jul 21, 2022 

1:00 PM 
CDT 

Randy 
Hermann 

rchermann@machlink.com 

DARRAN Furniture 
Jul 21, 2022 

8:54 AM 
CDT 

Angie Eads aeads@darran.com 

Claridge Products 
and Equipment, 

Inc. 

Jul 20, 2022 
1:27 PM 

CDT 
Jay Krause claridge@ironfurnace.com 

Three H Furniture 
Systems Limited 

Jul 20, 2022 
1:51 PM 

CDT 
Tina Rader info@threehcontracts.com 

Lesro Industries, 
Inc. 

Jul 21, 2022 
1:14 PM 

CDT 
Mark Dunton mark@lesro.com 

Foliot Furniture Inc. 
Jul 20, 2022 

4:16 PM 
CDT 

Joanne Pouliot procurement@foliot.com 

HASKELL 
EDUCATION 

Jul 21, 2022 
12:52 PM 

CDT 
Tim Kerfien TKERFIEN@HASKELLOFFICE.COM 

Smith System 
Manufacturing 

Jul 20, 2022 
4:28 PM 

CDT 
Lorrie Gibbs lorries@smithsystem.com 

Spec Furniture Inc. 
Jul 21, 2022 

8:36 AM 
CDT 

Jasmin Collitz contracts@specfurniture.com 

Inscape, Inc 
Jul 21, 2022 

9:29 AM 
Jennifer Angus jangus@myinscape.com 



CDT 

Magnuson Group 
Jul 21, 2022 

9:47 AM 
CDT 

Colin 
Quackenbush 

colin@magnusongroup.com 

VARI Sales 
Corporation 

Jul 21, 2022 
1:49 PM 

CDT 
Sade Williams vendorportalregistration@varidesk.com 

Sedia Systems 
Jul 21, 2022 

12:12 PM 
CDT 

Karen 
Andersen 

kandersen@sediasystems.com 

Leeder Furniture 
LLC 

Jul 21, 2022 
12:53 PM 

CDT 

Mandi 
Hurkmans 

mandi@leederfurniture.com 
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